Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



EASYKNIT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

永義國際集團有限公司

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1218)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Easyknit International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 30 May 2023 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a possible disposal transaction under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange which constitutes inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board **EASYKNIT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED Koon Ho Yan Candy** *President and Chief Executive Officer*

Hong Kong, 30 May 2023

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises Ms. Koon Ho Yan Candy and Ms. Lui Yuk Chu as executive Directors; and Mr. Tsui Chun Kong, Mr. Jong Koon Sang and Mr. Lau Chak Hang Charles as independent non-executive Directors.